

Rulemaking Index Water Quality Rules and Regulations Chapter 14

EQC Docket 17-3101

Index of Materials

The following is an index of materials that the Department of Environmental Quality, Water Quality Division, relied upon to develop the proposed rule, in accordance with Department of Environmental Quality, Rules of Practice and Procedure, Chapter 3, Section 5(b):

- 1. Wyoming Department of Environmental Quality, Water Quality Rules and Regulations, Financial Assurance, Chapter 14 (proposed September 29, 2017, clean copy).
- 2. Wyoming Department of Environmental Quality, Water Quality Rules and Regulations, Financial Assurance, Chapter 14 (proposed September 29, 2017, strike and underline copy).
- 3. Wyoming Department of Environmental Quality, Water Quality Rules and Regulations, Financial Assurance, Chapter 14 Statement of Principal Reasons for Adoption, (proposed September 29, 2017).
- 4. Wyoming Department of Environmental Quality, Water Quality Rules and Regulations, Financial Assurance, Chapter 14 Takings Analysis, (proposed May 23, 2017).
- 5. Memorandum signed by Kelly Shaw, "Request for Review of Proposed Rules for Statutory Authority," Wyoming Department of Environmental Quality, Water Quality Division, August 1, 2017.
- 6. Memorandum signed by Richard Barrett, "Governor's Permission to Proceed," August 22, 2017, Wyoming Department of Environmental Quality, Water Quality Division.
- 7. *Summary of Proceedings*; Joint Minerals, Business and Economic Development Committee; (Wy. October 10-11, 2016.)
- 8. TREC, Inc., Wyoming Department of Environmental Quality: Closure/Post Closure Cost Estimates, Grandfathered Commercial Oilfield Wastewater Disposal Facilities (2014).
- 9. Public Comments signed by Powder River Basin Resource Council, "Comments Presented to the Water and Waste Advisory Board," June 23, 2017, 1, Wyoming Department of Environmental Quality, Water Quality Division.
- 10. Transcript of Meeting Proceedings Before the Water and Waste Advisory Board, (Wy. June 23, 2017.)

- 11. Wyoming Department of Environmental Quality, Water Quality Division, "Water Quality Division Response to Comments Received at Water and Waste Advisory Board Meeting," September 29, 2017.
- 12. Wyoming Department of Environmental Quality, Water Quality Division, "Pre-Meeting Materials for the Joint Minerals, Business and Economic Development Committee Hearing," Rock Springs, WY, October 10-11, 2016.
- 13. Wyo. Stat. § 35-11-306 (2005).
- 14. Wyo. Stat. § 35-11-307 (1990).
- 15. Public Comment submitted by Joanna Taylor, November 10, 2017, Wyoming Department of Environmental Quality, Water Quality Division.
- 16. Public Comment submitted by Margo Brown, November 11, 2017, Wyoming Department of Environmental Quality, Water Quality Division.
- 17. Public Comment submitted by Phillip Gilmore, November 11, 2017, Wyoming Department of Environmental Quality, Water Quality Division.
- 18. Public Comment submitted by Evelyn Griffin, November 11, 2017, Wyoming Department of Environmental Quality, Water Quality Division.
- 19. Public Comment submitted by Bonnie Miller, November 11, 2017, Wyoming Department of Environmental Quality, Water Quality Division.
- 20. Public Comment submitted by Charles and Marilyn Ham, November 14, 2017, Wyoming Department of Environmental Quality, Water Quality Division.
- 21. Public Comment submitted by Robin EH. Bagley, November 17, 2017, Wyoming Department of Environmental Quality, Water Quality Division.
- 22. Public Comment submitted by Powder River Basin Resource Council, November 17, 2017, Wyoming Department of Environmental Quality, Water Quality Division.
- 23. Public Comment submitted by Wyoming Outdoor Council, November 17, 2017, Wyoming Department of Environmental Quality, Water Quality Division.
- 24. Wyoming Department of Environmental Quality, Water Quality Division, "Water Quality Division Response to Comments Received for EQC Docket 17-3101" November 29, 2017.